
Mississippi Department of Corrections
Daily Inmate Population     

July 2022

Location Capacity 1-Jul-22 2-Jul-22 3-Jul-22 4-Jul-22 5-Jul-22 6-Jul-22 7-Jul-22 8-Jul-22 9-Jul-22 10-Jul-22 11-Jul-22 12-Jul-22 13-Jul-22 14-Jul-22 15-Jul-22 16-Jul-22 17-Jul-22 18-Jul-22 19-Jul-22 20-Jul-22 21-Jul-22 22-Jul-22 23-Jul-22
Mississippi State Penitentiary 2,468 2,169 2,168 2,167 2,168 2,166 2,165 2,189 2,182 2,175 2,175 2,173 2,174 2,180 2,222 2,223 2,222 2,221 2,222 2,221 2,216 2,216 2,226 2,225

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility 3,955 3,322 3,321 3,322 3,322 3,351 3,389 3,408 3,453 3,456 3,456 3,473 3,434 3,453 3,476 3,491 3,489 3,489 3,503 3,480 3,456 3,460 3,504 3,501

Youthful Offender Unit 58 25 25 25 25 25 24 24 24 24 24 23 23 24 21 21 21 21 21 21 20 20 20 20

Marshall County 925 695 694 694 694 694 694 695 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 699 699 699 699 699

Walnut Grove CCF 150 140 139 140 139 140 140 140 140 140 140 139 139 140 140 141 141 141 141 141 142 148 154 154

CMCF TVC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South Mississippi Correctional Institution 2,482 2,266 2,266 2,265 2,266 2,262 2,265 2,262 2,262 2,262 2,262 2,257 2,263 2,262 2,259 2,261 2,260 2,260 2,266 2,267 2,260 2,262 2,273 2,273

County Jails 1,940 1,926 1,926 1,926 1,926 1,926 1,917 1,890 1,876 1,876 1,876 1,875 1,900 1,876 1,845 1,840 1,840 1,840 1,801 1,822 1,845 1,770 1,785 1,785

COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS 1,137 486 486 485 485 478 484 478 476 476 476 475 475 476 480 478 478 475 478 471 472 471 478 478

Alcorn Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bolivar Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Delta Satellite Facility 162 40 40 40 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 38 38 38 38 38

Delta TVC 324 33 33 32 31 25 27 27 27 27 27 27 26 27 30 30 30 29 28 25 25 24 24 24

Forrest Satellite Facility 96 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 43 42 42 42

George Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Harrison Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jackson Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jefferson Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Madison Satellite Facility 62 62 62 62 62 62 61 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 61 61 61 61

Madison Satellite Facility (RRP) 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 21 20 21 21 21 21 20 19 19 19 19 19

Noxubee Satellite Facility 54 54 54 54 54 53 53 52 52 52 52 51 51 52 51 51 51 50 53 50 50 50 50 50

Pike Satellite Facility 93 50 50 50 52 52 51 49 49 49 49 49 49 49 50 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48

Quitman Satellite Facility 93 49 49 49 49 49 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 53 50 53 53 53 53 53

Rankin Satellite Facility 135 133 133 133 133 133 133 131 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 135 133 132 133 140 140

Rankin Satellite Facility (RRP) 28 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Flowood TVC 50 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Washington Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wilkinson Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yazoo Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES 4,630 4,516 4,515 4,513 4,510 4,507 4,496 4,489 4,490 4,490 4,490 4,503 4,517 4,490 4,485 4,469 4,468 4,468 4,477 4,499 4,525 4,508 4,502 4,502

Alcorn County 300 299 299 299 299 298 297 296 298 298 298 298 296 298 296 295 295 295 293 293 300 300 300 300

Bolivar County 294 293 293 293 293 292 292 292 292 292 292 291 290 292 290 290 289 289 288 288 288 280 279 279

Carroll County 280 279 279 279 279 279 279 278 278 278 278 278 278 278 275 273 273 273 273 280 279 278 278 278

Chickasaw County 300 300 300 300 299 299 298 297 297 297 297 296 296 297 294 292 292 292 291 291 300 300 299 299

George County 352 348 348 348 348 348 343 342 342 342 342 340 352 342 352 349 349 349 349 349 352 348 347 347

Holmes County 280 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 278 276 276 276 275 275 278 278 277 277

Issaquena County 328 328 328 327 327 327 327 327 327 327 327 326 325 327 315 315 315 315 323 323 323 323 322 322

Jefferson County 280 268 268 267 267 267 268 267 270 270 270 269 267 270 262 261 261 261 269 268 268 268 268 268

Kemper County 355 346 345 345 345 345 344 342 342 342 342 348 348 342 347 346 346 346 346 351 351 349 349 349

Leake County 300 296 296 296 296 296 293 293 289 289 289 300 300 289 297 297 297 297 297 300 300 300 299 299

Marion County 401 398 398 398 398 398 398 397 397 397 397 397 401 397 400 400 400 400 399 398 401 401 401 401

Stone County 280 278 278 278 276 277 277 278 278 278 278 277 281 278 280 277 277 277 277 277 280 279 279 279

Washington County 300 237 237 237 237 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236

Winston County 280 267 267 267 267 267 266 266 266 266 266 269 269 266 269 269 269 269 269 270 270 269 269 269

Yazoo County 300 300 300 300 300 299 299 299 299 299 299 299 299 299 294 293 293 293 292 300 299 299 299 299

PRIVATE PRISONS 2,322 2,243 2,242 2,242 2,242 2,238 2,237 2,238 2,239 2,239 2,239 2,235 2,234 2,239 2,246 2,255 2,255 2,255 2,254 2,252 2,255 2,257 2,264 2,264

East Mississippi 1,373 1,327 1,327 1,327 1,327 1,325 1,324 1,325 1,326 1,326 1,326 1,324 1,323 1,326 1,331 1,331 1,331 1,331 1,330 1,328 1,327 1,329 1,335 1,335

Wilkinson County 949 916 915 915 915 913 913 913 913 913 913 911 911 913 915 924 924 924 924 924 928 928 929 929

RESTITUTION CENTERS 124 17 17 17 17 19 19 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 19 19 23 24 25 25 25

Greenwood 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hinds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Flowood Rest. Ctr 48 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

Delta Rest Ctr 76 14 14 14 14 16 16 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 19 20 21 21 21

Pascagoula 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TRANSITIONAL HOUSING 58 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9

Madison 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Noxubee 38 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9

Rankin/Flowood 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Washington 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wilkinson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS 20,249 17,814 17,808 17,808 17,803 17,815 17,839 17,840 17,869 17,865 17,865 17,880 17,886 17,867 17,901 17,906 17,883 17,898 17,891 17,905 17,947 17,845 17,939 17,960

1-Jul-22 2-Jul-22 3-Jul-22 4-Jul-22 5-Jul-22 6-Jul-22 7-Jul-22 8-Jul-22 9-Jul-22 10-Jul-22 11-Jul-22 12-Jul-22 13-Jul-22 14-Jul-22 15-Jul-22 16-Jul-22 17-Jul-22 18-Jul-22 19-Jul-22 20-Jul-22 21-Jul-22 22-Jul-22 23-Jul-22



Mississippi Department of Corrections
Daily Inmate Population     

July 2022

Location Capacity
Mississippi State Penitentiary 2,468

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility 3,955

Youthful Offender Unit 58

Marshall County 925

Walnut Grove CCF 150

CMCF TVC 0

South Mississippi Correctional Institution 2,482

County Jails 1,940

COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS 1,137

Alcorn Satellite Facility 0

Bolivar Satellite Facility 0

Delta Satellite Facility 162

Delta TVC 324

Forrest Satellite Facility 96

George Satellite Facility 0

Harrison Satellite Facility 0

Jackson Satellite Facility 0

Jefferson Satellite Facility 0

Madison Satellite Facility 62

Madison Satellite Facility (RRP) 40

Noxubee Satellite Facility 54

Pike Satellite Facility 93

Quitman Satellite Facility 93

Rankin Satellite Facility 135

Rankin Satellite Facility (RRP) 28

Flowood TVC 50

Washington Satellite Facility 0

Wilkinson Satellite Facility 0

Yazoo Satellite Facility 0

REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES 4,630

Alcorn County 300

Bolivar County 294

Carroll County 280

Chickasaw County 300

George County 352

Holmes County 280

Issaquena County 328

Jefferson County 280

Kemper County 355

Leake County 300

Marion County 401

Stone County 280

Washington County 300

Winston County 280

Yazoo County 300

PRIVATE PRISONS 2,322

East Mississippi 1,373

Wilkinson County 949

RESTITUTION CENTERS 124

Greenwood 0

Hinds 0

Flowood Rest. Ctr 48

Delta Rest Ctr 76

Pascagoula 0

TRANSITIONAL HOUSING 58

Madison 12

Noxubee 38

Rankin/Flowood 8

Washington 0

Wilkinson 0

TOTALS 20,249

24-Jul-22 25-Jul-22 26-Jul-22 27-Jul-22 28-Jul-22 29-Jul-22 30-Jul-22 31-Jul-22 Avg Population
2,225 2,234 2,239 2,236 2,219 2,202 2,202 2,202 2,201

3,498 3,532 3,569 3,579 3,586 3,601 3,599 3,600 3466

20 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 22

699 698 696 696 695 695 695 694 698

154 152 152 152 152 153 153 153 144

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2,273 2,267 2,266 2,266 2,276 2,275 2,273 2,273 2265

1,785 1,752 1,734 1,743 1,742 1,749 1,749 1,749 1838

478 479 480 482 509 515 514 512 482

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 38 38 38 58 58 58 58 41

24 24 24 24 32 32 31 30 28

42 42 41 40 40 40 40 40 42

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

61 61 61 61 60 62 62 62 61

19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 20

50 50 52 54 54 54 54 53 52

48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 49

53 53 53 53 53 57 57 57 53

140 141 141 142 142 142 142 142 134

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4,502 4,490 4,486 4,478 4,494 4,484 4,483 4,481 4495

300 299 298 298 297 296 295 295 297

279 277 277 276 275 274 274 273 286

278 277 277 277 280 280 280 280 278

299 298 298 300 299 299 299 299 297

347 345 345 345 347 347 347 346 347

277 277 276 276 276 275 275 275 278

322 322 322 322 322 322 322 322 323

268 267 267 265 270 270 270 270 267

349 349 352 350 350 349 349 349 347

299 299 299 296 296 295 295 295 296

401 401 396 395 401 399 399 399 399

279 277 277 277 280 280 280 280 278

236 235 235 235 235 235 235 235 236

269 267 269 269 269 267 267 267 268

299 300 298 297 297 296 296 296 298

2,264 2,264 2,263 2,263 2,269 2,285 2,285 2,285 2252

1,335 1,336 1,335 1,335 1,336 1,353 1,353 1,353 1331

929 928 928 928 933 932 932 932 921

25 25 25 28 26 26 26 27 21

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3

21 21 21 24 22 22 22 23 17

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17,932 17,923 17,940 17,953 17,998 18,015 18,009 18,006 17892

24-Jul-22 25-Jul-22 26-Jul-22 27-Jul-22 28-Jul-22 29-Jul-22 30-Jul-22 31-Jul-22 Avg Population


